J-9 Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
Dimensions
Threaded Port Body Manifold Mount Body
Example:
E2010-W24-1-V-VO-24VDC-OC
E-Series 2-Way N.C. solenoid valve, with 61cm (24˝) lead-wires from an encapsulated coil,
nickel-plated brass body, Viton® plunger seal, Viton® o-ring, #10-32 straight thread ports,
operating at 24 VDC, and is cleaned for oxygen use.

Body Port
Confi guration*
How To Order
Use the Bold characters from the choices listed on the following page to
construct a product code.
* Blank entry indicates a "Standard" selection
(#10-32 straight thread ports, in this case).
E & EH Series – Subminiature Gas
� MOPD: 12 Bar (175 PSI)
� KV Range: 0.015 to 0.060 (CV Range: 0.018 to 0.070)
� 0.65 Watts or 2 Watts
A 2- or 3-way sub-miniature solenoid valve that delivers faster response times—and
higher fl ow rates, the E & EH Series is specifi cally engineered for air and dry gas
applications. A nickel-plated body and coil housing construction produces a highly
durable, corrosion resistant valve. With a wattage range of 0.65–2 the E & EH Series
provides versatility for power conserving, high pressure, and high fl ow applications.
Typical Applications
 • Medical and Respiratory Healthcare
 • Printing Machinery and Sorting Equipment
 • Automated Packaging Equipment
 • Air Monitoring Systems
Contact Gems for UL and CSA approved options
Materials
Body Nickel Plated Brass
Guide Assembly 430F S.S., Delrin®, 430FR S.S.
Plunger 430FR S.S.
Return Spring 302 S.S.
Plunger Seals Nitrile
O-Rings Nitrile
Ø18.5
(0.73)
40.9
(1.61)
6.35
(0.250)
#6-32 UNC-2B x
0.22 MIN. FULL TH’D
(2) PLC’S
12.7
(0.500)
4.3
(0.17)
#24 AWG PVC LEADS x 12˝
STOP PORT
(2-WAY N.O. & 3-WAY)
#10-32 UNF-2B x
0.18 MIN. FULL TH’D
17.3
(0.68)
FLATS
(OVERSEAT)
(UNDERSEAT)
BODY PORTS
#10-32 UNF-2B x
0.18 MIN. FULL TH’D
(2) PLC’S
Ø18.5
(0.73)
4.191 ±0.635
(0.165 ±0.025)
38.9
(1.53)
O-RINGS (OVERSEAT)
#10-32 UNF-2A
MOUNTING STUD
3.8
(0.15)